2024 Reconstructive Procedures

RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY PROCEDURES

Breast implant removal (reconstructive patients only)
Breast reconstruction

Burn care

Cleft lip and palate repair

Hand surgery (e.g., carpal tunnel, arthritis, trigger finger)
Head and neck reconstruction (including microsurgical)
Hernia repair

Laceration repair (other than facial)

Liposuction for lipedema only

Lower extremity reconstruction (including microsurgical)
Maxillofacial

Pelvic floor reconstruction

Pressure ulcers

Scar revision

Treatment of dog bites

Tumor removal (including skin cancer)

TOTAL

2024

26,600
162,579
24,256
13,488
208,480
21,875
13,211
45,701
29,644
21,668
54,747
3,737
16,912
54,280
19,202
361,798
1,048,534

% CHANGE
2024 vs 2023

2023
25,221
157,740
23,867
12,918
207,887
21,618
13,091
45,575
I

21,427

52,868

3,643

16,453

52,000

19,201
351,591

1,025,100 2%

** Counts of procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons only.
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