2024 Reconstructive Procedures

RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY PROCEDURES	2024	2023	% CHANGE 2024 vs 2023
Breast implant removal (reconstructive patients only)	26,600	25,221	5%
Breast reconstruction	162,579	157,740	3%
Burn care	24,256	23,867	2%
Cleft lip and palate repair	13,488	12,918	4%
Hand surgery (e.g., carpal tunnel, arthritis, trigger finger)	208,480	207,887	0%
Head and neck reconstruction (including microsurgical)	21,875	21,618	1%
Hernia repair	13,211	13,091	1%
Laceration repair (other than facial)	45,701	45,575	0%
Liposuction for lipedema only	29,644		
Lower extremity reconstruction (including microsurgical)	21,668	21,427	1%
Maxillofacial	54,747	52,868	4%
Pelvic floor reconstruction	3,737	3,643	3%
Pressure ulcers	16,912	16,453	3%
Scar revision	54,280	52,000	4%
Treatment of dog bites	19,202	19,201	0%
Tumor removal (including skin cancer)	361,798	351,591	3%
TOTAL	1,048,534	1,025,100	2%

** Counts of procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons only

2024 Procedural Statistics Release | Reconstructive Procedures